Huon Valley Community Bank[®] branches Bendigo Bank

Expressions of Interest Directors

Huon Valley Financial Services Ltd. (HVFS) ABN: 34 101 469 854

Please note these are voluntary positions

HVFS Ltd. operates four Huon Valley Community Bank® Branches and in partnership with Bendigo Bank we provide banking services to Geeveston, Dover, Huonville, Cygnet and surrounding districts.

In addition to supporting the provision of banking services, the company is also responsible for the returning of profits to the community in the form of community investments including grants, donations, sponsorship and community scholarships.

We would like to hear from people who reside in the Dover region and who have a background in the following:

- Corporate Governance
- Financial Reporting
- Strategic Management
- Risk Management

In addition to these technical skills it is vital that applicants have a strong commitment to their "community" and evidence of this commitment must accompany the application.

The positions are for an initial period of three years.

To express an interest, please email HVFSL Company Secretary, on the following address: **secretary@huonbank.com.au**

Expressions of Interest close: Friday, April 8, 2016 at 5pm

Huon Valley **Community Bank**[®] Branches Dover | Geeveston | Huonville | Cygnet

Designed in conjunction with HVFSL **HUON**VNEWS